Sr# Form#

Sr# Form#

1

2

3

4

5
6

20790

22307

22869

24110

21774

24057

Sr# Form#

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

21410

23300

15669

21257

24069

22749

22410

22376

21462

22168

23505

20625

20733

23609

22403

21389

21161

Category

Category

Self Support
Self Support

Self Support
Self Support

Self Support

Self Support

Category

Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support

Self Support

Student Name

Student Name

Maaz Ahmad

Syed Hassan Haider Bukhari

Maryam Khatoon
Dania Mumtaz

Mumtaz Hussain

Fizza Zahoor

Student Name

Faseeha Noor
Memoona Batool
Somia Tariq Minhas
Hummaira Ishaq
Muhammad Ateeb
Nazish Kanwal
Tanum Shakir
Aniya Qadeer
Junaid Sajjad
Magddas Riaz
Bilal Latif
Vaneeza Farooq
Zaid Ahmad Abbasi
Zaid Ahmed Abbasi
Ahtisham Rafiq
Wafa Ashfaq

Muhammad Zainulabidin

Father Name

Father Name

Ahmadhussain

Syedtasawar Hussain Shah

Muhammadfarooq
Mumtazhussain Qureshi

Balandkhan

Zahoorahmed

Father Name

Tasaddaghussain
Muhammadshafique
Tarigmehmood Minhas
Muhammad Ishagkhan
Aurangzaib
Manzoorhussain
Muhammadshakir Khan
Syed Qadeer Hussainshah
Muhammad Sajjadkhan
Muhammadriaz
Muhammadlatif
Muhammadfarooq
Mansoorahmad
Mansoorahmad
Muhammadrafiq
Muhammadashfaq Khan

Abid Hussainkhan

2nd Merit List Admission 2025
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)

Admission Program

Admission Program

Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology
Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern
Medicine & Surgery)
Doctor of Physiotherapy
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
$0:DWM
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical
Lab Technology

Admission Program

Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S 0: BS (Software Engineering) T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy
Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology
Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology
DWM
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
$0: Pharm-D T O: BS English
Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Forensic Sciences
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S 0: BS Psychology T O: B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology
Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D
S 0: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS Medical Lab Technology
Pharm-D
S 0: DVM T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S 0: Pharm-D
Pharm-D
S 0: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D
S 0: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
BS (Computer Science)
S 0: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

Gender

Gender

Gender

Domicile

Domicile

Poonch

Neelum

Hattian

Domicile

Poonch
Poonch
Muzaffarabad
Poonch
Sialkot
Neelum

Poonch

Bagh
Poonch

Poonch

Muzaffarabad
Muzaffarabad
Haveli
Bagh

Bagh

™

™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SSC

oM

SSC

oM

50%

50%

992 45.09

938 42.64

914 4155

836 38.00

873 39.68

877 39.86

861

802

874

901

931

842

842

781

891

872

872

39.14

36.45

39.73

40.95

4232

39.27

38.27

41.14

38.27

35.50

40.50

39.64

39.64

3368

39.18

HSSC
Merit(100) Merit Status
TM OM 50%
HSSC
Merit(100) Merit Status
T™M OM 50%
1100 713 3241 77.50 _
1200 858 3575 77.30 _
1200 937 30.04 77.04 _
1100 807 36,68 76.36 _
1100 799 36.32 76.18 -
HSSC
Merit(100) Merit Status
T™ OM 50%
o w0 w7427 _
1100 733 3332 74.27 _
1200 761 3171 74.03 _
o w5 wE 73.90 _
1200 786 3275 73.89 _
1200 794 3308 73.54 _
o s w7267 _
1100 698 3173 72.23 _
o om w7176 _
wo T own 7176 _
1200 893 37.21 70.89 Waiting
1200 735 3063 70.81 Waiting
1200 758 3158 70.77 Waiting



24

25
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

21652

23369

21990

22649

21562

22816

20616

21987

21441

22237

21304

21229

21383

21435

Sr# Form#

38

21911

23999

22742

Note:

.

.

.

.

Self Support

Self Support

Self Support

Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support
Self Support

Self Support

Category

Self Support
Self Support

Self Support

Sarosh Ali Azmatigbal

Kanwal Fayyaz Fayyazahmed Khan

Zeeshan Ali Shafatali

Mohib Shabir Muhammadshbair
Hamza Shoaib Shoaibhussain Khan

Sana Shakeel Khan Muhammadshakeel Khan

Fiza Bilal Bilalkhalid
Nusrat Waheed Waheedgul
Iftikhar Ahmed Muhammadbashir
Waiz Ali Muhammadasif
Aman Pervaiz Muhammadpervaiz Akhtar
Arooj Riaz Muhammadriaz

Raja Rehan Raj Ibrar Ahmed Khanafagi

Sajeela Kousar Muhammad Zafarigbal

Student Name Father Name
Muhammad Sami Muhammadsajid
Hashim Sadheer Sadheerkhan

Hasnain Khalid Khalidmehmood

Admission Committee

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
Due date for the fee is 27-28 October 2025 in DSA Office
Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)
In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
Error and omission are excepted

Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S 0: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical
Lab Technology
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical
Lab Technology

Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: DVM

Pharm-D

S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D

S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D

S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy
Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology

Pharm-D

S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology
Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy
Pharm-D
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology

Admission Program

Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
BS (Geology)
S 0: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: Pharm-D

DSA

Poonch

Muzaffarabad

Kotli

Poonch

FR Lakki Marwat

Haveli

Sudhnoti
Poonch
Poonch

Toba Tek Singh

Domicile

Poonch

Sudhnoti

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

™

1100

1100

818

849

781

35.64

37.18

35.95

35,59

38.36

3450

33.91

3241

3218

34.45

32.95

32.00

28.64

50%

38.59

35.50

1100 655 29.77

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

™

1200

1200

1200

836 34.83

770 32.08

795 3313

79% 3317

724 3017

725 3021

811 3379

798 3325

814 33.92

79% 3317

720 30.00

729 3038

743 30.96

694 3155

HSSC

OM 50%

680 28.33

611 25.46

696 29.00

70.47

69.27

69.08

68.76
68.71
68.57
68.29
67.16
66.33
65.35
64.45
63.33
62.96

60.18

Merit(100)

0.00
0.00

0.00

Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting

Waiting

Merit Status

Not Eligible
Not Eligible

Not Eligible






