



UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

2nd Merit List Admission 2025

Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	20790	Self Support	Maaz Ahmad	Ahmadhussain	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	M		1100	992	45.09	1100	713	32.41	77.50	On Merit
2	22307	Self Support	Syed Hassan Haider Bukhari	Syedtasawar Hussain Shah	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	M		1100	938	42.64	1200	834	34.75	77.39	On Merit
3	22869	Self Support	Maryam Khatoon	Muhammadfarooq	Doctor of Physiotherapy S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	F	Poonch	1100	914	41.55	1200	858	35.75	77.30	On Merit
4	24110	Self Support	Dania Mumtaz	Mumtazhussain Qureshi	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	F		1100	836	38.00	1200	937	39.04	77.04	On Merit
5	21774	Self Support	Mumtaz Hussain	Balandkhan	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: DVM	M	Neelum	1100	873	39.68	1100	807	36.68	76.36	On Merit
6	24057	Self Support	Fizza Zahoor	Zahoorahmed	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Hattian	1100	877	39.86	1100	799	36.32	76.18	On Merit
Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
7	21410	Self Support	Faseeha Noor	Tasaddaqhussain	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	F	Poonch	1100	861	39.14	1200	849	35.38	74.51	On Merit
8	23300	Self Support	Memoona Batool	Muhammadshafique	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	802	36.45	1200	908	37.83	74.29	On Merit
9	15669	Self Support	Somia Tariq Minhas	Tariqemhmoood Minhas	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	F	Muzaffarabad	1100	874	39.73	1200	829	34.54	74.27	On Merit
10	21257	Self Support	Hummaira Ishaq	Muhammad Ishaqkhan	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	901	40.95	1100	733	33.32	74.27	On Merit
11	24069	Self Support	Muhammad Ateeb	Aurangzaib	DVM S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	M	Sialkot	1100	931	42.32	1200	761	31.71	74.03	On Merit
12	22749	Self Support	Nazish Kanwal	Manzoorhussain	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: Pharm-D T O: BS English	F	Neelum	1100	864	39.27	1200	832	34.67	73.94	On Merit
13	22410	Self Support	Tanum Shakir	Muhammadshakir Khan	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Forensic Sciences	F	Poonch	1100	842	38.27	1200	855	35.63	73.90	On Merit
14	22376	Self Support	Aniya Qadeer	Syed Qadeer Hussainshah	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BS Psychology T O: B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology	F		1100	905	41.14	1200	786	32.75	73.89	On Merit
15	21462	Self Support	Junaid Sajjad	Muhammad Sajjadkhan	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	M	Bagh	1100	890	40.45	1200	794	33.08	73.54	On Merit
16	22168	Self Support	Maqddas Riaz	Muhammadriaz	Pharm-D S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	F	Poonch	1100	842	38.27	1200	838	34.92	73.19	On Merit
17	23505	Self Support	Bilal Latif	Muhammadlatif	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	M	Poonch	1100	781	35.50	1200	892	37.17	72.67	On Merit
18	20625	Self Support	Vaneeza Farooq	Muhammadfarooq	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F		1100	891	40.50	1100	698	31.73	72.23	On Merit
19	20733	Self Support	Zaid Ahmad Abbasi	Mansoorahmad	Pharm-D S O: DVM T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	M	Muzaffarabad	1100	872	39.64	1200	771	32.13	71.76	On Merit
20	23609	Self Support	Zaid Ahmed Abbasi	Mansoorahmad	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: Pharm-D	M	Muzaffarabad	1100	872	39.64	1200	771	32.13	71.76	On Merit
21	22403	Self Support	Ahtisham Rafiq	Muhammadrafiq	Pharm-D S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	M	Haveli	1100	741	33.68	1200	893	37.21	70.89	Waiting
22	21389	Self Support	Wafa Ashfaq	Muhammadashfaq Khan	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	F	Bagh	1100	884	40.18	1200	735	30.63	70.81	Waiting
23	21161	Self Support	Muhammad Zainulabidin	Abid Hussainkhan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	M	Bagh	1100	862	39.18	1200	758	31.58	70.77	Waiting

24	21652	Self Support	Sarosh Ali	Azmatiqbal	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	M		1100	784	35.64	1200	836	34.83	70.47	Waiting
25	23369	Self Support	Kanwal Fayyaz	Fayyazahmed Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	F	Poonch	1100	818	37.18	1200	770	32.08	69.27	Waiting
26	21990	Self Support	Zeeshan Ali	Shafatali	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	M	Muzaffarabad	1100	791	35.95	1200	795	33.13	69.08	Waiting
27	22649	Self Support	Mohib Shabir	Muhammadshabir	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: DVM	M	Kotli	1100	783	35.59	1200	796	33.17	68.76	Waiting
28	21562	Self Support	Hamza Shoaib	Shoaibhussain Khan	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	M		1100	848	38.55	1200	724	30.17	68.71	Waiting
29	22816	Self Support	Sana Shakeel Khan	Muhammadshakeel Khan	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	F	Poonch	1100	844	38.36	1200	725	30.21	68.57	Waiting
30	20616	Self Support	Fiza Bilal	Bilalkhalid	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	F		1100	759	34.50	1200	811	33.79	68.29	Waiting
31	21987	Self Support	Nusrat Waheed	Waheedgul	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	FR Lakki Marwat	1100	746	33.91	1200	798	33.25	67.16	Waiting
32	21441	Self Support	Iftikhar Ahmed	Muhammadbashir	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	M	Haveli	1100	713	32.41	1200	814	33.92	66.33	Waiting
33	22237	Self Support	Waiz Ali	Muhammadasif	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BS Medical Lab Technology	M		1100	708	32.18	1200	796	33.17	65.35	Waiting
34	21304	Self Support	Aman Pervaiz	Muhammadpervaiz Akhtar	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	M	Sudhnoti	1100	758	34.45	1200	720	30.00	64.45	Waiting
35	21229	Self Support	Arooj Riaz	Muhammadriaz	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	F	Poonch	1100	725	32.95	1200	729	30.38	63.33	Waiting
36	21383	Self Support	Raja Rehan Raj	Ibrar Ahmed Khanafaqi	Pharm-D S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	M	Poonch	1100	704	32.00	1200	743	30.96	62.96	Waiting
37	21435	Self Support	Sajeela Kousar	Muhammad Zafariqbal	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Toba Tek Singh	1100	630	28.64	1100	694	31.55	60.18	Waiting
Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
38	21911	Self Support	Muhammad Sami	Muhammadsajid	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	M		1100	849	38.59	1200	680	28.33	0.00	Not Eligible
39	23999	Self Support	Hashim Sadheer	Sadheerkhan	BS (Geology) S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	F	Poonch	1100	781	35.50	1200	611	25.46	0.00	Not Eligible
30	22742	Self Support	Hasnain Khalid	Khalidmehmood	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: Pharm-D	M	Sudhnoti	1100	655	29.77	1200	696	29.00	0.00	Not Eligible

**Note:**

## Admission Committee

1. \_\_\_\_\_
2. \_\_\_\_\_
3. \_\_\_\_\_

DSA \_\_\_\_\_

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 27-28 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

